10141110 1370	06-01-20	000	U.S. DEPARTMEN		
Docket No.: 50195-206			Patent an	d Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			al documents or c	opy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	10137084	17 receivii	ng party:		
Masanori NARITA and Kouichi SHIBUYA	Name:	NISSAN MOTOR	CO., LTD.		
	Address:	2 Takara-cho		£ ==	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi		01	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Kanagawa-ken, Japan		.s.	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				1,5	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ie			.58 05 05	
Other					
Execution Date: May 10 and April 27, 2000			_		
	Additiona	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new applica	1		on is: May 10	and April 27, 200	
A. Patent Application No(s).		No(s).	9/0000	n 1	
		O	カラムス) <i>/</i>	
			,	,	
		. D.			
	numbers attached			4	
-		umber of applications	and patents involve	ved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:				\$40.00	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5/2000 to 3500		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
		00417			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2000	05				
DO NO	OT USE THIS SE	'ACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is	true and correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy	
of the original document.	_				
), 19	D 40			
Robert L. Price, 22,685	et L.	MU	May	18, 2000	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	Total numb	er of pages comprisin	g cover sheet:	1	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0727

Docket No.:	
4	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other good an is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	d valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1)Masanori NARITA (2)Kouichi SHIBUYA (3)	(5)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	y sell, assign and transfer unto
NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., of 2 Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Ja	Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, apan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGN as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	NEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
SEAT PRESSURE SENSOR UNIT	r
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pate by United States Serial No.	nt was filed on, and identified; or
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pate	ent was executed on,
United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right	ted States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all for and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, at to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of st as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the ication shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Let successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without fur based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention	te interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for ters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its ther remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent a; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns s full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) <u>Maragair Narila</u> Name: Masanori NARITA 2) <u>Usuichi Shibuya</u> Name: Kouichi SHIBUYA 3)	5/10 / 2000 4/27/2000
Name: Name:	
5)	

PATENT REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0728